Lika Electronic Srl
Via S. Lorenzo, 25
 36010 Carrè (VI) • Italy
Smart encoders & actuators
Lika Electronic Srl     Headquarters & Plant  Tel. +39 0445 806600                 P.I./C.F. IT 00817760242
Smart encoders & actuators    Via S. Lorenzo, 25  Fax +39 0445 806699                 VAT # IT 00817760242
      36010 Carrè (VI) • Italy  info@lika.biz • www.lika.biz       R.E.A. 165423/Vicenza
 To

Datasheet specification Change
Design Change
Ordering code Change
Material / Component Change
Process / Manifacturing Facility Change
Description of Change
Lika has designed new absolute encoders with improved magnetic and optical singleturn sensing and our EHG
multiturn (energy harvesting generator) technology platform.
Compared to the old ES58, EM58, HS58, HM58, HSCT & HMCT series the new products have better performance and a
more modern design.
The above-mentioned products will gradually be replaced by the new EHM58, EHO58 and EHCT59 series (see attached
datasheets). In case of HSCT and HMCT the replacement will be immediate.
Special “replacement” models will be created to grant maximum backward compatibility for spare part purposes. These
models will be based on the above-mentioned new series, but offer bigger options variety. They can be identified with
R.EHM58, R.EHO58 and R.EHCT59.
Advantages of these new products and details of changes are listed below.
Lika Electronic Srl
Via S. Lorenzo, 25
 36010 Carrè (VI) • Italy
Smart encoders & actuators
Lika Electronic Srl     Headquarters & Plant  Tel. +39 0445 806600                 P.I./C.F. IT 00817760242
Smart encoders & actuators    Via S. Lorenzo, 25  Fax +39 0445 806699                 VAT # IT 00817760242
      36010 Carrè (VI) • Italy  info@lika.biz • www.lika.biz       R.E.A. 165423/Vicenza
Description Before Now
ES58 bit parallel
EM58 bit parallel
HS58, HM58 FB series
HM58 P series
EM58 PA series
EM58 TA series
ES58 with BY2, GY2, BN2, GN2 output
EM58 with BY2, GY2, BN2, GN2 output
HS58, HM58 with FB2 output (fieldbus)
HM58 with PS, PY output (progr.)
EM58 with PA2 output (progr. analogue)
EM58 with TIx, TVx output (analogue)
These families are NOT affected.
A future replacement model will be prepared
and presented in case of phasing-out.
ES58, EM58 series (*)
with SSI interface only
(BS2, GS2, BA2, GA2)
(*) including versions
ES58, ES58S, ESC58,
ESC59, ESC60,
EM58, EM58S, EMC58,
EMC59, EMC60
ES58/EM58-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
ES58S/EM58S-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
ESC58/EMC58-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
ESC59/EMC59-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
ESC60/EMC60-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
aa = any singleturn resolution
bb = any multiturn resolution
cc = BS2, GS2, BA2, GA2 interface
dd = shaft diameter (no change)
ee = PT = IP65, -25°C +85°C
        PK = IP65, -40°C +100°C
fggg = connection type (no change)
R.EHM58-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
R.EHM58S-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
R.EHM58C-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
R.EHM59C-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg
R.EHM59C-aa-bb-ccc-dd-ee-fggg +KIT-xx60
aa = 1-to-1 replacement will be offered
bb = 1-to-1 replacement will be offered
cc = 1-to-1 repl. BS4, GS4, BA4, GA4 offered

ROTACOD
Absolute multiturn encoders
EHO58 • EHM58
MATERIALS
Flange:		  anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082
Housing: anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082 or zamac die cast
Bearings: ABEC 5
Shaft: stainless steel, non magnetic, UNI EN 4305
ACCESSORIES
PAN/PGF: flexible couplings
BR1: reducing sleeves
LKM-386: fixing clamps
KIT xx60: fixing plate (ESC60/EMC60 compatible)
E-M12F8: M12 8 pin mating connector
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-L050:              M12 8 pin cordset, 5 m cable
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-L100:  M12 8 pin cordset, 10 m cable
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-L150:                M12 8 pin cordset, 15 m cable
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-L200:                M12 8 pin cordset, 20 m cable
E-M12F12: M12 12 pin mating connector
EC-M12F12-LK-T12-L050: M12 12 pin cordset, 5 m cable
EC-M12F12-LK-T12-L100:  M12 12 pin cordset, 10 m cable
EC-M12F12-LK-T12-L200: M12 12 pin cordset, 20 m cable
EPFL121H:                            M23 12 pin mating connector
EC-CR12F-S28-T12-L100:                M23 12 pin cordset, 10 m cable
EC-CR12F-S28-T12-L200:                M23 12 pin cordset, 20 m cable
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Shaft diameter: Ø 6, 8, 9.52, 10, 12 mm
Hollow shaft diameter: Ø 14, 15 mm

Functions: • Counting direction (input)
	 • Zero setting/Preset (input)
MATERIALS
Flange:		  anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082
Housing: anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082 or zamac die cast
Bearings: ABEC 5
Shaft: stainless steel, non magnetic, UNI EN 4305
ACCESSORIES
EPFL121H:      M23 12 pin connector
EM12F8: M12 8 pin mating connector
EM12F12: M12 12 pin mating connector
PAN/PGF: flexible couplings
BR1: reducing sleeves
EC-CR12F-S28-T12-xxx:        cordset xx m, M23 connector
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-xxx:  cordset xx m, M12 8 pin connector
EC-M12F12-LK-T12-xxx:     cordset xx m, M12 12 pin conn.
LKM-386: fixing clamps
Lika Electronic Srl R • Specifications subject to changes without prior notice • www.lika.it • info@lika.it
             Series
This product is phasing out and not recommended for new designs.

1.2 4.12.2025 Phase Out
1.1 21.06.2024 Resolution update
1.0 9.02.2024 New order code
54
 R35
 25°
3,
4
 20  D H7
 R31,5
 30°
M2,5
 6,5 0,2
 59
58
 19,5
 49  59  49
R.EHM59C • R.EHO59C
R.EHM58C • R.EHO58C
55
Document release Date Description
1.0 1.12.2025 First issue
Order code - SSI output
a RESOLUTION
04 ... 07
08 = 8 bit (256 cpr)
09 = 9 bit (512 cpr)
10 = 10 bit (1024 cpr)
11 = 11 bit (2048 cpr)
12 = 12 bit (4096 cpr)
13 = 13 bit (8192 cpr)
b REVOLUTIONS
04 = 16 turns
08 = 256 turns
12 = 4096 turns
other rev. on request
c OUTPUT
BS4 = Binary, SSI tree format, +5+30Vdc
BA4 = Binary, SSI LSB aligned, + 5+30Vdc
GS4 = Gray, SSI tree format, + 5+30Vdc
GA4 = Gray, SSI LSB aligned, + 5 +30Vdc
d SHAFT DIAMETER
06 = 6 mm
08 = 8 mm
P9 = 9.52mm / 3/8”
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
14 = 14 mm (R.EHM58C, R.EHM59C)
15 = 15 mm (R.EHM58C, R.EHM59C)
e PARITY BIT
B = Parity bit (option)
- = no parity bit
f OPERATING TEMP. RANGE
T = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F)
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
g CONNECTION POSITION
A = axial
R = radial
h CONNECTIONS
L010 = cable output 1 m (standard)
Lxx0 = cable output x m
D002 = 0,2 m cable + MIL 7 pin inline plug
P002 = 0,2 m cable + MIL 10 pin inline plug
M2 = M23 12 pin plug
M8 = M12 8 pin plug
i CUSTOM VERSION
R. EHM58
EHM58S
EHM58C
EHM59C
XX
a
/ XX
b
- XXX
c
- XX
d
X
e
X
f
X
g
XXXX
h
/Sxxx
i
Order code
a RESOLUTION
(BIT SINGLETURN-BIT MULTITURN)
13-00 = 13 bit (8192 cpr)
16-00 = 16 bit (65536 cpr)
18-00 = 18 bit (262144 cpr)
19-00 = 19 bit (524288 cpr)
20-00 = 20 bit (1048576 cpr)
13-12 = 13 x 12 bit (8192 cpr x 4096 turns)
16-14 = 16 x 14 bit (65536 cpr x 16384 turns)
b INTERFACE / POWER SUPPLY
GV4 = SSI, LSB aligned, Gray code + 512 PPR sin/cos, +5V +30V
BV4 = SSI, LSB aligned, Binary code + 512 PPR sin/cos, +5V +30V
GA4 = SSI, LSB aligned, Gray code, +5V +30V
BA4 = SSI, LSB aligned, Binary code, +5V +30V
GG4 = SSI, MSB aligned, Gray code, +5V +30V
BG4 = SSI, MSB aligned, Binary code, +5V +30V
SC4 = BiSS C-mode + 512 PPR sin/cos, LSB aligned +5V +30V
G14 = SSI, Gray code + 2048 PPR AB, /AB Line Driver, LSB aligned +5V +30V
G64 = SSI, Gray code + 2048 PPR AB, /AB Push-Pull, LSB aligned +5V +30V
c SHAFT DIAMETER
06 = 6 mm
08 = 8 mm
P9 = 9.52 mm, 3/8”
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
14 = 14 mm (R.EHO58C, R.EHO59C)
15 = 15 mm (R.EHO58C, R.EHO59C)
d PROTECTION
P = IP67, IP65 shaft side
e OPER. TEMP. RANGE
T = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F)
f CONNECTION POSITION
A = axial
R = radial
g CONNECTION TYPE & CABLE LENGTH
L020 = cable output 2 m (standard)
Lxx0 = cable out. x m (max. length 10m)
L100 = cable output 10 m
M2 = M23 12 pin plug
M8 = M12 8 pin plug
          (only for GA4, BA4, GG4, BG4)
M1 = M12 12 pin plug
          (except for GA4, BA4, GG4, BG4)
h CUSTOM VERSION
R. EHO58
EHO58S
EHO58C
EHO59C
- XX-XX
a
- XXX
b
- XX
c
- X
d
X
e
- X
f
XXXX
g
/Sxxx
h
HM58 • HM58S • HMC58
81
HM58 • HM58S • HMC58
ROTACOD
Absolute multi-turn encoders